OPTIONS
 DP = Drop Pyramid Diffuser
 DS = Drop Square Diffuser
 FUS = Single Fusing
 DFUS = Double Fusing
 QRS = Quartz Restrike Relay❺
 RG = Remote Generator (Osram Only)
 DIM = Dimming Ballast

 LDIM = 0-10V low-voltage dimming (100-30%
   Standard, Consult Factory for Other)
ORDERING GUIDE:
POWER FACTOR
 EB = High Power Factor Electronic Ballast
   (1, 2, 3 or 4)
 EBHT = Extreme Temp (-30° to +90° C)
   Electronic Ballast Programmable Start
   (1, 2, 3 or 4)
 EBMH = Electronic Ballast for Metal Halide
  IND = HF Generator - Induction
FINISH
 BK = Black Finish
 BZ = Bronze Finish
 CC = Custom Color (Consult Factory)
 WH = White Finish (Standard)
LENS OPTIONS
 #81 = .156 K12 Prismatic Polycarbonate
 #85 = .156 Clear Tempered Glass (Standard)
 #86 = .250 Clear Polycarbonate
 #92 = .187 Clear Polycarbonate
 #93 = .156 C73 Prismatic Tempered Glass
SERIES
 CM2426 = CM2426 SERIES
 CM2426-S = CM2426 SHALLOW SERIES
LAMP TYPE/QUANTITY/WATTAGE
  Refer to Above Chart
COLOR TEMP (LED, Induction)
 3K = ±3000K range Induction Only
 4K = ±4000K range Induction Only
 5K = ±5000K range LED or Induction
VOLTAGE
 120 = 120 Volts HPF
 240 = 240 Volts HPF
 277 = 277 Volts HPF
 347 = 347 Volts HPF
 EBU = Universal Voltage (120 thru 277v)
 QV = 120/208/240/277  Volts HPF
SPECIFICATIONS
• BALLAST — For Compact Fluorescent Electronic Cold Weather HPF is Standard.
For HID Pulse Start is Standard. Optional High Temperature Electronic Ballast operates from
-30°C up to 90°C max case temperature.
• GASKETING — High temperature, non-aging black EPDM and/or neoprene rubber
concealed in housing pocket.
• HOUSING — Formed Aluminum with Concealed Hinge—Finished in oven baked
Polyester Powder Coat.
• LAMP — Compact Fluorescent: Triple Twin Tube (TTT); Super Bright White LED;
Medium Base Metal Halide - SUPPLIED BY OTHERS; Warm White Light, High System
Efficacy Ceramic Metal Halide— by Philips; Osram® Sylvania ICE or QL Induction.
• LENS —#85 .156” thick clear, tempered glass lens secured in a hinged, gasketed frame.
Optional #81 .156” K12 prismatic polycarbonate, #86 or #92 clear polycarbonate,
#93 .156” C73 prismatic tempered glass.
• LENS FASTENERS — Stainless steel tamperproof screws (4) to secure lens in place.
• MOUNTING — Surface Mount
• REFLECTOR — .032 textured aluminum for high efficiency and reduce arc tube voltage rise
• SOCKET — 4 KV rated medium base porcelain with 16 gage 200° C—SF-2 lead wires.
• UL/ULC Listed to U.S. and Canadian safety standards - suitable for wet locations.
23-7/8" Sq.
12" 23-7/8" Sq.
11"
14-1/2"
2-1/2"
Shown with optional Drop Square Diffuser
Shown with optional Wire Guard
LAMP TYPE/QTY/WATTAGE❶
Fixture CM2426 CM2426 Shallow
Dimensions - W x H x D 23⅞” x 23⅞” x 12” 23⅞” x 23⅞” x 8”